of SHARED VALUE i.e long-term engagement and enabler of economic growth by business and social progress by 

communities. 

Purpose: 

Funds that will be raised will support the procurement, installation and commissioning of assorted blood processing 

equipment.  

The outstanding amount required to date is United States Dollars Six Hundred Fifty Thousand ($650,000). 

Responsibility and Accountability: 

• Rotary Uganda 

• The Board and Management of the Blood Bank at Mengo 

Partners: 

Upcoming Events:  

• The formal launch of the One Drop of Blood Initiatives by the Minister for Health at Kampala Serena Hotel on 7th